

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4412/2012**

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR Petitioners
Through **Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.**

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR
..... Respondents
Through **Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC for UOI/R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.08.2017**

It is stated on behalf of both the parties that the instant matter is one of the matters pending consideration for transfer before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

As jointly prayed, list on 12th January, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 01, 2017

rc