



\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 4412/2012
+ W.P.(C) 5588/2012

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR
KASARGOD POWER CORPORATION LTD AND ANR

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tejasu Anand, Adv.

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC (item No. 71)
Mr. Ripu D. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv. (item No. 72)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **12.01.2018**

Learned counsel for the parties state that the Transfer Petitions are still pending adjudication before the Supreme Court. Adjourned to 10th September, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J
JANUARY 12, 2018/ak