



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4412/2012**

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN
TRADE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetley, CGSC

+ **W.P.(C) 5588/2012**

KASARGOD POWER CORPORATION
LTD AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN
TRADE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

10.09.2018

At request of Mr. Vikram Jetley, learned Central Government
Standing Counsel, on the ground that, the Director General of Foreign Trade



has instituted a proceeding before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, seeking transfer of the present writ petitions to that Court, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List for directions on 21.12.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

dn