



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4412/2012**

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vineet Tayal, Advocate.**

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikram Jetly, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **21.12.2018**

The writ petition is adjourned *sine-die* till the issue seized by the Supreme Court in SLP(C) No. 15937/2104.

Parties are at liberty to revive the present petition after the disposal of the appeal of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 21, 2018

rd