



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4412/2012**
S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Vikram Jetly, CGSC and
Ms.Shreya Jetly, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of sine-die matter.

As per office report, counsel for petitioner nos. 1 & 2 are unserved. Even, service report with regard to petitioner nos. 1 & 2 is awaited. While awaiting the same, let fresh Court notice be again issued to petitioner nos. 1 & 2 and their counsel, returnable on 24.07.2026. Registry is directed to take immediate steps in this behalf.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk