



\$~1

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 4412/2012

S.V. POWER PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**24.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This matter belongs to matter of sine die.

The petitioners have remained unserved. Let fresh Court notice be issued to the Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 as well as their learned counsel returnable on 15.12.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**JULY 24, 2026/pt**